# 503428417 08/07/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3475050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IGNACIO SOLIS	07/30/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PALO ALTO RESEARCH CENTER INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	reet Address: 3333 COYOTE HILL ROAD	
City:	PALO ALTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94304	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14816743

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (530)204-4064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 530-759-1667

**Email:** syadmin@parklegal.com

Correspondent Name: SHUN YAO

Address Line 1: PARK, VAUGHAN, FLEMING & DOWLER LLP

Address Line 2: 2800 FIFTH STREET, SUITE 110

Address Line 4: DAVIS, CALIFORNIA 95618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PARC-20141146US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHUN YAO, REG NO. 59242
SIGNATURE:	/Shun Yao/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PARC-20141146US01 Signed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503428417 REEL: 036280 FRAME: 0761

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.: PARC-20141146US01

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled

## TRANSFERRING STATE IN CONTENT CENTRIC NETWORK STACKS

(the Applica	ation) for inventions disclose	ed of claimed therein (the invention	on(s) ), which Application.
	s being executed concurrent was first executed on	tly herewith,	
	vas filed on	as Application Number	
_		ovisional Application(s) No(s).	filed .
	resentatives (PARC) is entit		alf of itself, its successors and it assigns, and and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation
transfer(s) to United State publications	o PARC the entire and excluses, its territories, and all for obtained or derived therefront	isive right, title and interest in the A oreign countries, including all ap	the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and Application and the Invention(s), in and for the plications, patents, design registrations and ts under all present or future conventions and a Application; and
(2) agree to (3) agree to	hat PARC may apply for and to execute all papers and	Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Pad receive all foreign Letters Patent take all actions necessary or de	
PARC; (4) authoriz		nter the Application Number on thi	s Assignment, if not already entered above.
Execu	July 30, 2015 uted on		<u></u>
		Ignacio Solis	

**RECORDED: 08/07/2015**